April/May'15

INTERNATIONAL ISSUE

FEATURES

16

22

IT'S AN INTERNATIONAL LIFE
Whether you travel the world, or
never leave the borders of your home
country, all actuaries are international
to some degree.

By Darryl Wagner

WHAT DOES IT MEAN TO
WORK AROUND THE WORLD?
There are many challenges in working
as an international actuary, but the
gains can be plentiful.

Compiled by Carl Hansen, Darryl
Wagner and the Editorial Staff

28

34

THE NEW IFRS FOR 42
INSURANCE—WHAT EVERY

ACTUARY SHOULD KNOW

It's important that actuaries

understand the financial statements

of insurance companies that report

under IFRS.

By Jim Milholland

AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE—
MORE ROOM TO GROW?
Agricultural insurance can contribute
to improving the productivity of
agriculture. Read how.

By Lysa Porth and Ken Seng Tan

NEW DIRECTIONS: THE SOA IN
CHINA

With the guiding principles in

place, the SOA is poised to expand
membership services in China.

By Joan Barrett and Emily Kessler



g The l SOCIETY OF ACTUARIES

SOA PRESIDENT
Errol Cramer
FSA, MAAA
errol.cramer@soa.org

SOA STAFF CONTACTS
Patrick Gould

Managing Director of Marketing
& Communications
pgould@soa.org

Cheré LaRose

Director of Member & Candidate
Communications
clarose@soa.org

Karen Perry
Publications Manager
kperry@soa.org

Jacque Kirkwood
Magazine Staff Editor
jkirkwood@soa.org

Erin Pierce
Graphic Designer
epierce@soa.org

The Actuary is published bi-monthly (February,
April, June, August, October, December) by the
Society of Actuaries, 475 N. Martingale Rd., Suite
600, Schaumburg, IL 60173-2226. Periodicals post-
age paid at Schaumburg, IL, and additional mail-
ing offices. USPS #022-627.

This publication is provided for informational
and educational purposes only. The Society of
Actuaries makes no endorsement, representa-

tion or guarantee with regard to any content,

and disclaims any liability in connection with
the use or misuse of any information provided
herein. This publication should not be construed
as professional or financial advice. Statements of
fact and opinions expressed herein are those of
the individual authors and are not necessarily

those of the Society of Actuaries.

The Actuary is free to members of the Society of
Actuaries. Nonmember subscriptions: students,
$22; North American $43; Int’1 $64.50. Please send
subscription requests to: Society of Actuaries, P.O.
Box 95600, Chicago, IL 60694-5600.

POSTMASTER: Send address changes
to the SOA, c/o Communications
Department, 475 N. Martingale Rd.,

Suite 600, Schaumburg, IL 60173-2226.

A\ FPOFPO

FPO
FPO FPO

CONTRIBUTING EDITORS
Rod Bubke

FSA, MAAA
rod.|.bubke@ampf.com

Alan Cooke
FSA, FCIA, MAAA
alancookebc@gmail.com

Carl Hansen
FSA, EA, FCA, MAAA
chansen@bwcigroup.com

Christine Hofbeck
FSA, MAAA
christine.hofbeck@prudential.com

Wilbur Lo
FSA
Wilbur.Lo@hannover-re.com

Albert Moore
ASA, MAAA
Albert_Moore@ohionational.com

Jeffrey Schuman
FSA, MAAA
jrschuman@outlook.com

Lloyd Spencer
FSA, CERA, MAAA
Lloyd.Spencer@hlramerica.com

Karin Swenson-Moore
FSA, MAAA
karin.swenson-moore@regence.com

The Actuary welcomes both solicited and unsolic-
ited submissions. The editors reserve the right to
accept, reject or request changes to solicited and
unsolicited submissions, as well as edit articles
for length, basic syntax, grammar, spelling and
punctuation. The Actuary is copyedited according
to Associated Press (AP) style.

For more information about submitting an article,
please contact Jacque Kirkwood, magazine staff
editor, at (847) 706-3572, jkirkwood@soa.org or
Society of Actuaries, 475 N. Martingale Rd., Suite
600, Schaumburg, IL 60173-2226.

©2015 Society of Actuaries. All rights reserved. No
part of this publication may be reproduced in any
form without the express written permission of the
Society of Actuaries.

April/May 2015
issue of The Actuary

DEPARTMENTS

6 EDITORIAL
MY INTERNATIONAL LIFE

10 LETTER FROM THE PRESIDENT
A GLOBAL VIEW OF THE ACTUARIAL
PROFESSION

48 THE CANADIAN INSTITUTE OF
ACTUARIES
FIFTY YEARS YOUNG, WITH A RICH
FUTURE AHEAD

50 EDUCATION
WE ARE LIFELONG LEARNERS

55 SOA AT WORK

56 BUILDING SUCCESSFUL
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONSHIPS

58 RESEARCH INSIGHTS ON SEVERE
CLIMATE AND HEALTH CARE
UTILIZATION

59 E-COURSES: GROWING YOUR
KNOWLEDGE

60 GOOD RESEARCH READS

62 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT:
YOUR OPPORTUNITY TO GROW

BE SURE TO VISIT OUR DIGITAL EDITION AT
SOA.org/actuarymag.

ADVERTISING INFORMATION

INQUIRIES ABOUT ADVERTISING SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO:
M.J. MRVICA ASSOCIATES, INC.

2 WEST TAUNTON AVENUE, BERLIN, NJ 08009

[PHONE: (856) 768-9360; FAX: (856) 753-0064;

EMAIL: DMATHER@MRVICA.COM]



